The V1630 DA module provides distribution of either one or two digital audio data
streams to the AES/EBU format. The unit is configurable for use as a 2 in / 4 out
or 1 in / 8 out DA by means of jumper links on the module PCB. A single rear
module type accommodates both configurations. Alternative rear module types are
available for balanced (110 Ohm) or unbalanced (75 Ohm BNC) interconnections.
The inputs are auto-sensing with respect to the AES sample rate. The equaliser in
either channel can be enabled/disabled to optimise the performance depending on
input cable length.

configured for 2 inputs and the unbalanced 75 BNC rear module is
used then the second input or B channel has only 3 outputs.
Ordering Information
V1630 AES DA
V1628 SDI to PAL/NTSC/YPbPr/YC
All Pro-Bel’s quoted prices for interface modules include the
supply of one suitable rear module.  Please specify the type
required when placing order:
V16AR3D 3RU (balanced)
V16AR3C 3RU (unbalanced)
V16AR1D 1RU (balanced)
V16AR1C 1RU (unbalanced)
Special versions of rear module are available on request,
including D Type connectors for audio signals.
AES A
AES B